January 22, 2019

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2219

Page 2, line 6, after "6." insert ""Hospital" means a facility licensed under chapter 23-16 or a facility operated as a hospital by the United States government.

7.'

Page 2, line 7, replace "7." with "8."

Page 2, line 9, replace "8." with "9."

Page 2, line 11, replace "9." with "10."

Page 4, line 8, remove "or"

Page 4, line 9, replace the underscored period with "; or

d. A hospital."

Renumber accordingly